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Tariffschedule-2019
All Land Ports except Benai)ole Land Port

I.I  Poll Dues:                                                                                                                                         (All cl.anges are in Taka)
SI. No. Vessels working witl)ill port limits Basis of Charges Rote of Charges2018 Rate of Charges 2019

a. Not exceeding  10 GRT Per vessel on eachentry,` 62.37 65.49

b. Exceeding 10 GRT but not exceeding -do- 519.73 545.72

loo GRT
C. Exceeding loo GRT & upto 200 GRT -do. I 143 .42 1200.59

d. Exceeding 200 GRT Per GRT 10.41 10.93

e. Barge and Flat Per 10 Tons or patthereof 6.24 6.55

f. Country Boat Per 200 kgs or part.thereof 2.08 2.18

Note  :
Entry takes place when the vessel enters into the limits.
I.2 Shifiting Fees  :

a. Fees for shifting vessels from one berth Per movement 415.79 436.58

or mooring or swinging her to another

1,3 Detention Fees:
a. Detention fees for failure of a vessel in Perdayorpart         .v Equivalent to berthing charges

arriving at or sailing from the port in thereofdurirlg
time. wh ich detention

2.I  BerthinE Chart!es:

Sl. No. Particu]ar§ of Charges Basis of Charges
Rate of Charges2018

Rate of Charges 2019

2.I.1Non-propelled :
a. Boat carrying capacity up to 2000 Kgs. Per berthing perdiem&partthereof 51.96 54.56

b. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 2000 .do- 103.95 109.15

Kgs and up to 4000 Kgs
C. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 4000 -do- 155.91 163.71

Kgs and up to  10 tons

d. Boat carrying capacity exceeding  10 .do- 259.88 272.87

Tons and up to 20 Tons
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Sl. No. Particulars of Charges Basis orcharges Rate or Chargeg2018 Rate of Charges 2019

e. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 20Tonsandupto40Tons
-do. 311.84 327.43

f. Boat carrying capacity exceeding 40Tons
.do- 415.79 436.58

d L          bes.2.I.2: Ma. otorvesselsan       aunc       .Carryingcapacityupto50Tons
Per berthing perdiem&partthereof 415 .79 436.58

b. Carrying capacity over 50 and up to looTons
-do- 519.73 545.72

C. Carrying capacity over loo and up to200Tons
•do- 72:J .i;2 764.00109144

d. Carrying capacity over 800 passengers or
.do-                 A 1039.47

over 200 Tons and up to 300 Tons ofCargo

e. Canying capacity over 300 Tons and upto400Tons
-do- I I 43 .42 1200.59

f. Carrying capacity over 400 and up to
-do- 1247.371455.26 1309.74

500 Tons

8. Carrying capacity over 500  Tons and upto600Tons
.do. 1528.022182.88

h. Carrying capacity over 600 Tons and
-do- 2078.93

above

2.2: Waa. ter Supolv CbarEes;Localuser
Per 1000 Litres &partthereof 155.91 163.71

b. Foreign User
-do- 2078.93 2182.88

3.00 Riva.er Dues:ImportCargo
Per 1000 Kgs or Partthereof 83.1542 87.313929

b. Export Cargo Per 200 Kgs or Patthereof 37.   9

2183
C. Domestic Cargo Per 200 Kgs or Partthereof 20.7

opt protecte area  :3.2   Spaa. ce Rent CllarEes (insl  e DFirstmonth
Per square metre of -partthereofpermontho[partI-- 83.15 87.31

b. Second month
.do. 103.95 109.15

C. Third month and subsequent months
-do. 124.74 130.98
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W       If  any cargo (consigrment) detained abo\/e 45 days, in that case space rentwill be apphicable.
tin       Open areas will be charged space rent at half rate.                     *
tiiD     Time is counted after the issue Of a storage order by BLPA or its representative. The day on which the

storage order issued in not counted for space rent.

try)      For the period before space rent charged, the cargo will be charged as store rent.
ty)      For the purpose of the the space rent "Month" means a calendar month or paruhereof.
(vD     For the period before space rent is charged, the cargo will be charged wharf rent according to tariff

schedule.

(vii)     Movement Of cargo between the place of wharf rent and the place of space rent is the responsibility of the
shipper/consignee

4.00 LandinE charEes:                                                                                   ++

S.L Palliculars of Charges Basis of Charges Rate of Chai.gcs2018 Rate of Charges 2019

a. All  general  goods  on  which   freight  is Per ton or part 52.00 54.60

charged    by    weight    and    any    single thereof        \`'

package  does  not  exceed  500  kgs.  such
as  Rubber,   Sandal,  Torch  Light,  Lock,
Cigarette paper, Cane, Umbrella & HandBagetc

b. All bag cargo, Wheat, Rice, Sugar, Per ton or per case 52.00 54.60

Maize & all kinds of pulse, Tumeric,
Betel nut, Pickle, Ginger, Coriander
Seeds, Dry Chill, Cumin Seeds,
Cinnamon, Cardamom, Tamarine,
Cloves etc

C. Cotton yam. Fabrics. Hand Towel,Leatheretc Per bale or per case 52.00 54.60

d. Frozen flsh (Packet) Per ton or part  ."`'-thereof 52.00 54.60

e. Raw fish & Dry fish etc. (Loose) •do- 83.14 87.30

f Wood & all other goods on which -do- 52.00 54.6054.60

freight is charged by measurerment

9. All bulk cargo -do-                                  52.00

iEi
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5.00 0ther Charges:

S.L Particulars of Charges Basis of Charges Rate of Charges2018 Rate of Charges 2019

1 Entrance Fee:

(a) Truckflus & Lony Per unit per entry 103.94 109.14

(b) Motor Car, Jeep, Pick-up & Three .do-               a`-, - 52.00 54.60
Wheeler etc.

(c) Motor Cyclerei-cycle, Push -do- 12.47 13.09

cart/Rickshaw/Van etc.

2 Carpenter Charge:

(a) For opening & closing of Per package/case 14.55 15.28

package/cases for
appraisement/inspection

(b) For repairing of damaged -do-              `. 31.19 32.75

packages/case etc. (materials will be
supplied by the party,)

3 Weightment/Measurement Charge Per Truck/Lony 52.00 54.60

(Where weightment/measurement i s
armlicable`

4 Holiday charge for working on holiday Per diem or part 1455.26 1528.02

(if applicable) thereofperconsignment ori]arnhereof`

5 Night charge for working during night Per night/per 935.53 982.31

(For unloading only) conslgnment or partthereof

6 Documentation Charge (for preparation Per document 228.68 240 . 1 I

of additional documents viz., Warehouse
charges, Challan/Release order etc. when
any consignment is not taken delivery by
the ptry on due date

7 Haltage Charge (if any transport stay in Pertransport    ; 135.15 141.91

the warehouse area) per night
8 Hire charge of Tafpaulins if applied for Per piece 228.69 240.12

by the party (subject to availability) per diem or part'--,

9 (a) Hire charge of Mobile Crane for use Per hour or part I I 43 .42 1200.59

outside Warehouse premises. thereof

(b) Haulage charge of Mobile Crane. Per Kin or partthereof 31 I.83 327.42

10 (a) Hire charge ofForklift for use Per hour or I)art 4 623.69 654.87

outside Warehouse premises. thereof

(b) Haulage charge ofForklift. Per Kin or partthereof 155.91 163.71

iEi
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6.00SL are  ouseParticulars orGoodsAllGeneralGoods

Basis of Charges

Year

Rate of Charges(Shed) Rate of Charges
(Open Yard)

NoI

1„ ,a  loth day I lth 'o 20th day
2r day & |rt 'o loth day

I lth 'o 2oth 211` day &

on which freightchargebyweight onward day onward

Per Ton or partthereofperdiem&partthereof 2019 15.29 30.58 45.85 10.90 21.83 32.77

2018 14.56 29.12 43.67 10.38 20.79 31.211092

2 Cotton Yam Fabrics,Tea,Pulp&Leatheretc. Per Package/Caseorpartthereofperdiem&partthereof 2019 4.37 8.75 13.10 4.38 6.55

2018 4.16 8.33 12.48 4.17 6.242183 10.403275

3 Wood & all goods onwhichfreightischargebymeasurement Per cubic meterorpartthereofperdiem&partthereof 2019 13.10 26.21 39.31 10.94

2018 12.48 24.96 37.44 10.42 20.79 31.19

4 Frozen Fish(a)LOose Per ton or partthereoflperdiem&partthereof 2019 17.45 32.75 48.05

2018 16.62 31,19 45.76

(b)  Packet Per ton or part 2019 15 .28 31.31 43.67

thereof/oer diem
2018 14.55 29.82 41.59

Contd.....Page-6
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Tyre, Tube etc. :

S.L Particulars of Basis of Rate of Charges Rateofcl]8rges       (Open
No. Goods Charges (Shed) Yard)

Year l®' 'o llth  to 2l" day l„to lllb  to 2l" day
O`h   day

ap`hday
&onward 10'h  day 20d, day &onward

1 Cycle,       RickshawTyre&Tube Per Piece perdiem&partthereof 2019 0.25 0.50 0.69 0.17 0.25 0.34

2018 0.24 0.48 0.66 0.16 0.24 0.32

2 Baby   Taxi,   ThreeWheeler,Scooter,MotorCycle&MotorCarTyre&Tube(Size:below-7-00) -Do- 2019 0.50 0.92 I.38 0.25 0.50 0.69

2018 0.48 (-0.88 1.31 0.24 0.48 0.66

3 Truck,             Lony,TructorTyre&Tube(size:upto9-,n\ -Do- 2019 1.17 2.28 3.42 0.59 I.17 I.72

2018 1.11 2.17 3.26 0.56 1.11 I.64

4 Truck,             Lony,TructorTyre&Tube(size:above9 -Do- 2019 2.26 4.56 6.79 I.17 2.28 3.42

2018 2.15
--`4.34

6.47 I.11 2.17 3.26

5 Cycle  on  wheel  orsemiknockeddown(SKD) Per unit, perdiem&partthereof 2019 6.79 13.60 20.38 4.56 9.07 13.60

2018 6.47 12.95 19.41 4.34 8.64 12.95

6 Baby   Taxi,   ThreeWheeler,Scooter,MotorCycle •Do- 2019 33.99 67.89 101.85 22.67 45.27 67.89

2018 32,37 64.66 97.00 21.59 43 .I 1 64.66

7 Motor  Car  &  Jeeponwheel -Do- 2019 67.89 i'35.80 203.68 45.27 90.53 135.81

2018 64.66 129.33 193.98 43.11 86.22 129.34

8 Lony,  Truck,  Bus,Trailor,Tructor,Mobileworkshop&suchotheronwheels .Do- 2019 113.15 226.29 339.41 90.53 I 81 .05 271.55

2018 107.76 215.51S. 323.25 86.22 172.43 258.62

Note :  In respect of SL No. (I) to (4) above if the Tyre and Tube are packed together they will be
treated  as  single  piece,  if not  they  will  be  treated  as  separate  pieces  for  assessment  of
charges  provided that tractor and  other oversized (above  9-20)  Tyres  shall be  charged at
double the rate.
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7.1 HaS.L ndlin£ Charqes :Particulars of Charges
Basis of Charges Rate of Charges201845200 Rate of Charges201954.60

a. Off   loading    from    any    kind    otransport&stacking/re-stackinginsideShedrvardbymanuallabour Per ton or partthereof

b. Loading  from  Shed"ard  into  roadbIlabour Do 52.00 54.60

C.d

transport   y manuaLoading/Offloading by equipment                     Do                 I                103.91
109.11

Frozen Fish:

(i!,pLa:g::                                             I

Do                   I                   52.00DoI62.37 I                  54.60I65.49

H     dlinEcliarqes :7.2 ShoSL.No reamParticulars of Charges
Ba8ls ofCharg®S Rate ol charges                                    Rat. 02fo:;arges

NormalWorkingIIours Ho,]dnys I    w:::e,Eg      #H::Fin,g

I Holidays I    w£:ft:e.Eg

7.2.1 Imt)ort Cargo:Baedcargo
a. 88(i)Salt, Sugar,Mastered,Cement,Fertilizeretc.

Per M.TonOrpartthereof 99.48 179.11 199.58            104.45          188.07441454523681 209.56316.51

(ii) Shoda Ash, MilkPowder,Lentilsetc.
-do- 138.52 225.53 301.

2 207  14 000

(iii) Food Grains
.do- 154.4 a 197.28 OsOO 162.124

208 07 251.02589.38

b. Heavy goods likeCementClinker,LimeStone,IronandSteelmaterials,B.P.Sheet,C.ISheet,G.P.Sheet,Coals,Stones,Bouldersetc. -do- 116.42 198.16 239.07 122.284  84

4Gfl .I Jn

C. All other generalcargoincludingscrap -do- 271.28 444.83 561.31 .'

I

7.2.2a.b. Export car¥o:                                                                                                                                 |88 oo         207 39
I Bagged care[o

-do--do- 99.48144.48 179.05239.17 197.51322.23+ 104.45151.70
251.13289.37 338.3432744

Jute, Gunny, JuteBale,JuteGoods andJuteProduct,CrashBoneetc

Cht -do- 165.27 275.59 311.85 173.53

I     tpe    Oyfironidfi§;
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8.00 Removal Charges:
Particulars Basis of Rate of charges Rate of charges

charges 2018 2019
I Drums by rolling Per M. Ton or 272.34 285.96

(Manually) part thereof

2 Bag Cargo:
(a) By manual labour do 119.36 125.33

(b) By port transport(Manually)AIploading do 91.58 96.16

3. Frozen Fish as by manuallabour do 124.74 130.98

4. Frozen Fish with handtrollyetc. do 96.12 loo.93

5. Frozen Fish:

(a) Loose do r37.53 144.41

(b) Packet do 100.98 106.03

9.00 Stevedoring Charges:
I. General Cargo Per ton or partthereof 116.41 122.23

2. Bagged Cargo do 65.69 68.97

3. Heavy Cargo do to9.78 115.27

4. Pig Iron do 65.69 68.97
5. Refer Cargo do 119.75 125.74

10.00 Passenger Facilities Charges :
I Entry fee Per person 10.41 10.93

2 Waiting charges do 10.41 10.93

3 Service charges do J14.17 4.38

4 Terminal charges do 10.41 10.93

Total 35.40 37.17

NB: This charge schedule will be effective for goods received/stored on and from 01/01/2019.
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11. 00 General Conditions :

(i)       In    case    of   mis-declaration   detected   regarding   weight    or    measurement    in    import
ManifesVlnvoiceA'acking  listlconsignment noteITruck  challan,  the  authority  will  have  the
discretion  to  realize  Rent  Charge  as  per  actual  by  weight  or  measurement  whichever  is
higher.

(ii)       For dangerous and hazardous cargo 200% of the normal3rates shall apply.

(iii)     Assessment of detained goods,  if delivery of any consi`gnment goods  is delayed due to any
Government order or requirement of the customs duly communicated/ certifled by competent
authority, the rent of charge for the 2nd and 3rd slabs shall be reduced by 50% on application
by the  Consignee/Agent duly  approved by the  Chairman.  Similar concession shall  also be
admissible for goods handed over to the customs for auction but delivered prior to auction
duly out passed by the Customs.

(iv)       10% less Tariffofthe warehouse rent charge will be applicable on Export cargo.

(v)       The  Port  Authority  will  take  weigh/measurement  of all  loose  cargo  for  determining  the
chargeable  weight.  Port  officials  will  have  the  power  to  take  weight /measurement  if the
ManifesVlnvoicepacking   list   seems   to   be   incorrect  as   per   outward   condition   of  the

package/cargo.

(vi)      Rent  charges  will  be  levied  on  a  minimum  of  1(one)  ton/1(one)  cubic  meter  on  goods
chargeable at rate per ton/per cubic meter or part thereof.

(vii)     In the total of the bill for rent charges, the fraction for a.i;ss than 50 paisa will not be charged
and 50 paisa or above will be reckoned as one taka.

(viii)    If any cargo is kept covered by Tarpaulin in the open yard, the rate of rent charge applicable
for transit shed be charged for the same in place of hire charge of Tarpaulins, if so applied for
by the C&F AgenVlmporter.

(ix)       No delivery of goods will be allowed after nomal working hours.

(x)         A certain percentage of goods accruing rent charges leviable by weight may at the discretion
of the Authority be weighed and on the basis of the weight so taken, the total weight of goods
will be worked out and charged for.

(xi)        If removal/restacking  is  done  for  Port's  convenience  no  charge  will  be  realized  from  the
party,  but  if   removal/restacking  is  done  on  application  from  the  party,  charge  will  be
realized.

Tvh?:c?e::[°:°o°;raastedse::::,dbbeyetie£:e:/5?%|teha°crityyefrar°%t::see;°c:?fer::fi;:::Zethderatesasper
change in the market price.
Special Provision:  As  approved by the Government vide Memo No. chmFfffl/4F-
>)/ioob. (T{|-))-8¢b., dated:  18/11/2013  of Ministry of Shipping the charges on loading/off-
1oading  by  equipment  at  Burimari  Land  Port  will  be  applicable  only  when  such  facilities

fr   en#edir
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would be provided there by the Authority.
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